# Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering For Women, Pune-411043

# Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

### **Minutes of Meeting**

### Date: 18/07/2020

### Time: 11.00 am

### Venue: Online Mode

Sr. No.	Points of Discussion	Compliance/ Action taken
	Welcome to all members	By IQAC coordinator
2	Review of previous IQAC meeting held on 06/03/2020	By IQAC coordinator
2	Measures taken for preparedness of Covid 19 pandemic	By Principal
3 4	Detailed discussion about Distance / Online education in view of Covid-19 pandemic and proposal for Bandwidth upgradation.	By Principal
5	Initiatives for students' internships.	By Principal and all H O D
5 6	Development of Employability skills of students to increase placement ratio.	By Principal and T & P Coordinators.
7	Organization of Workshops, Seminars on various Research topics in Online mode.	By Academic Research Coordinator.
8	Promotion of extension and outreach activities throughout the	By NSS coordinator
9	year. Promoting to avail the development grants from Apex Body such as AICTE	By Academic Research Coordinator.
10	IT dept. received the sanction of ASPIRE research mentorship grant from IQAC, SPPU.	By Prof. Nilofar Mulla
11	Proposed to form Institutions Innovation Council in the Institute.	By Principal
11 12	Organization of Webinars related with Yoga, Meditation and Mental fitness.	By Physical Director
13	Conduction of RPG – Zensar Employability Skill Development	By Placement Coordinator
14	Appreciation for releasing 3 <sup>rd</sup> edition of Institute's e-News Letter	By Principal & All Members
15	Announcement of Ms. Shital Patil (IT) as a new Alumni representative of IQAC.	By Principal
15	Any other points with the permission of the Chair.	By IQAC coordinator
15	Vote of Thanks	By IQAC coordinator

John

Prof. S. T. Khot IQAC coordinator



Prof. Dr. S. R. Patil

I/C Principal I/C PRINCIPAL Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering for Women Pune-Satara Road, Pune-411043.

# Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering For Women, Pune-411043

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

### **Minutes of Meeting**

### Date: 13/02/2021

### Time: 11.00 am

#### Venue: Online Mode

Sr. No.	Points of Discussion	<b>Compliance</b> / Action taken
1	Welcome to all members	By IQAC coordinator
2	Review of previous IQAC meeting held on 18/07/2020	By IQAC coordinator
3	Review of Measures taken for preparedness of Covid 19 pandemic	By Principal, Nodal Officer Prof. Dr. D. A. Godse
4	Successful submission of AISHE and NIRF data	By Principal and Institute Coordinator
5	Successful deployment of Bandwidth upgradation to 155 Mbps.	By Principal
6	Formation of Career Counselling cell.	By Principal
7	Promotion of awareness sessions related with NEP-2020.	By Principal
8	Participation of staff members in various FDP/ Workshops / Seminars.	By Principal and all HOD
9	Promotion for Sports and Cultural events.	By Physical Director and Art Circle coordinator.
10	Initiatives to be taken regarding sensitizing students and employees for Gender equity, Rights and duties of citizens.	By N S S coordinator and Student Development Officer
11	Review of ARIIA (Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievements) report to be submitted to MoE (Ministry of Education)	By the President (Principal), Coordinator (Prof. Khairkar A. D.) ARIIA
12	Hearty congratulations to Prof. Dr. Malgi Ketaki A. from IT dept. for completing her Ph. D.	By Principal & all Members
13	Welcome to Mrs. Kadam Vaishali, Office Superintendent, as an Administrative Representative	By Principal and all members
14	Hearty Congratulations to Priya Ghosh (BE IT), Kajol Pawar(SE IT) for securing 9 <sup>th</sup> Rank in SPPU May 2020 examination, Ms. Paval Bhandari (TE Comp) 6 <sup>th</sup> Rank	By Principal and all members
3%. 2	, Ms. Sanyogita Rajput ( TE Comp) 9 <sup>th</sup> Rank , Siddi Deshpande ( TE Comp) 8 <sup>th</sup> Rank.	
15	Any other points with the permission of the Chair.	By IQAC coordinator
16	Vote of Thanks	By IQAC coordinator

Qui

Prof. S. T. Khot

**IQAC** coordinator



Prof. Dr. S. R. Patil

I/C Principal

Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering for Women Pune-Satara Road, Pune-411043.